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Student Government Association

2009 — 2010 Budget

Contents Proposed
Salaries $27,625.50
Supplies $3,750.00
Operations $5,000.00
Senate Appointed Positions $1,850.00
Public Relations $7,000.00
Activities $16,250.00
Scholarships $1,500.00
Elections $1,500.00
Executive Fund $8,624.50
Special Assistance $7,100.00

Total $80,200.00



Salaries
President

Vice President
Chief of Staff
Public Relations
Secretary
Cultural Diversity

Parliamentarian

Subtotal

Supplies
Office Supplies

Miscellaneous

Subtotal

Operations

Phone
Postage
Travel

Miscellaneous

Subtotal

$6,752.90
$6,525.10
$4,297.30
$4,297.30
$3,069.50
$2,455.60
$1,227.80

$27,625.50

$3,500.00

$250.00

$3,750.00

$5,000.00



Senate Appointed Positions

Action Fund Commissioner

President Pro — Temp

Subtotal

Public Relations

Jonesboro Suns
Promotional Materials
Brochures

Meet Your Senator
Advertising

Special Events

Subtotal

Activities

MLK Week
Conferences
Leadership Retreat

Banquet

Spring Semester Leadership Development

Subtotal

$1,500.00
$ 350.00

$1,850.00

$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00

$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00

$7,000.00

$1,000.00
$9,750.00
$4,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00

$16,250.00



Scholarship
Mary Lynn Williamson Leadership Scholarship $500.00

William R. Stripling Leadership Scholarship $500.00

International Student Scholarship $500.00
Subtotal $1,500.00
Elections

Total $1,500.00

Executive Fund

Special Events $8,624.50

Special Assistance

Special Projects $7,100.00

EMERGENCY CLAUSE:

In light of the upcoming Senate recess due to summer term, this resolution shall be handled in an
expedient manner, and be put into effect immediately upon approval of the Senate in order for
the Arkansas State University Student Government Association for the 2009-2010 academic year

to financially operate.
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