ER 09/10 - 01

Author: Ryan Beaird, President

Presented by: Ryan Beaird, President

Student Government Association

2009 – 2010 Budget

Contents	Proposed
Salaries	\$27,625.50
Supplies	\$3,750.00
Operations	\$5,000.00
Senate Appointed Positions	\$1,850.00
Public Relations	\$7,000.00
Activities	\$16,250.00
Scholarships	\$1,500.00
Elections	\$1,500.00
Executive Fund	\$8,624.50
Special Assistance	\$7,100.00
Total	\$80,200.00

<u>Salaries</u>

President	\$6,752.90
Vice President	\$5,525.10
Chief of Staff	\$4,297.30
Public Relations	\$4,297.30
Secretary	\$3,069.50
Cultural Diversity	\$2,455.60
Parliamentarian	\$1,227.80
Subtotal	\$27,625.50

Supplies

Office Supplies	\$3,500.00
Miscellaneous	\$250.00
Subtotal	\$3,750.00

Operations

Phone

Postage

Travel

Miscellaneous

Subtotal

\$5,000.00

Senate Appointed Positions

Action Fund Commissioner	\$1,500.00
President Pro – Temp	\$ 350.00
Subtotal	\$1,850.00

Public Relations	
Jonesboro Suns	\$1,000.00
Promotional Materials	\$2,000.00
Brochures	\$500.00
Meet Your Senator	\$1,000.00
Advertising	\$1,500.00
Special Events	\$1,000.00
Cultatal	#7.000.00

Subtotal	\$7,000.00

Activities

Subtotal

MLK Week	\$1,000.00
Conferences	\$9,750.00
Leadership Retreat	\$4,000.00
Banquet	\$1,000.00
Spring Semester Leadership Development	\$500.00

\$16,250.00

Scholarship

Mary Lynn Williamson Leadership Scholarship \$500.00

William R. Stripling Leadership Scholarship \$500.00

International Student Scholarship \$500.00

Subtotal \$1,500.00

Elections

Total \$1,500.00

Executive Fund

Special Events \$8,624.50

Special Assistance

Special Projects \$7,100.00

EMERGENCY CLAUSE:

In light of the upcoming Senate recess due to summer term, this resolution shall be handled in an expedient manner, and be put into effect immediately upon approval of the Senate in order for the Arkansas State University Student Government Association for the 2009-2010 academic year to financially operate.

Pass

Fail

Ryan Beaird, President

Kimberly Windhester, Vice President